

1.54

## BIRBHUM ZILLA PARISHAD

Suri, Birbhum, West Bengal, PIN 731 101 Portal: http://panchayat.gov.in

**a** (03462) 255-319 / 712/ 713 🛱 (03462) 257-003 / 2<u>573</u>27 sabhadhipati-bir@nic.in aeozp-bir@nic.in secyzp-bir@nic.in

Memo No.

/BZP

### Dated, Suri, the, /10/2012

The Additional District Magistrate Birbhum & the Additional Executive Officer Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

To:

From:

Pradan

#### Gram Panchayat

Sub:- Patient reporting to mobile message and purchasing of medicine for GP dispensary.

In connection to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that as per the guideline issued from P&RD Department the following steps is to be taken at your end on urgent basis.

- a) Mobile no. of any one of the authorised person of the G.P. like Pradhan, Uppradan, Sanchalak (Siksha-O-Janaswasthaya), GP Secretary, E.A. of the concerned G.P. is to be registered and reporting of patients treated at GP dispensary, must be submitted on monthly basis from that registered Mobile no. only. Mobile no. Of the Medical Officer concerned, can not be registered and message from that mobile no. can not be sent.
- b) An amount of Rs.15,000/- p.a. is to be spent for purchasing Homeopathic medicine and Rs.20,000/- p.a. is to be spent for purchasing Ayurvedic medicine for the GP dispensaries from the 3<sup>rd</sup> SFC fund placed at your end, as per the Govt. Guideline enclosed herewith.
- c) The Account no already submitted for payment of monthly honorarium of the HMO/AMO/CCD can not be utilised for other purposes. If any other transaction is made from that account, separate a/c should be maintained for those purposes.

#### This order is issued for public interest and should strictly be followed.

Additional District Magistrate **Birbhum & Additional Executive Officer Birbhum Zilla Parishad** 

# Memo No. 4035/1(9)/BZP Copy forwarded for information to the:

Dated, Suri, the, 08/10/2012

- 1. Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 2. District Magistrate, Birbhum & Executive Officer, Birbhum zilla Parishad.
- 3. Karmadhyaksha, JSOPSS, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 4. Nodal Medical Officer, DPHC, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 5. Secretary, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 6. Executive Officer, Panchayat Samiti (all) is requested to monitor the pursuance of the order.
- 7. Programme Co-ordinator, DPHC, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 8. Secretary/E.A. Gram Panchayat is directed to strictly follow the Guideline enclosed herewith.
- 9. Ruhul Kuddus Molla, Assistant Accountant, DPHC, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

ostoln

Additional District Magistrate **Birbhum & Additional Executive Officer** Birbhum Zilla Darishad